

ESTIMATE SUMMARY

15:10:50

CONTID: C10700

ESTIMATE NO: 0006 FINL

SPEC YR: 1991

PCN: 10700-BID

COFRS REPORTING CATEGORY: 2

FACS REF NO:

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION:

TIME CHARGED: 163.0 DAYS

TIME ALLOW:

164 CALENDAR DAYS

SANTA FE AVE./SH 85

PERCENT TIME: 99.39

ORIG TIME ALLOW:

75 CALENDAR DAYS

PROJECT NO:

STU M475-003

SANTA FE AVE./SH 85

NAME OF ROAD:

S.H. 85

PROJECT COUNTIES:

EL PASO

CONTRACTOR:

EVEN CONSTRUCTION, INC. dba EVEN-PREISSER, INC.

PAY PERIOD ENDING

12/12/2001

DATE TIME STARTED 06/15/1998

520 EAST COSTILLA STREET

DATE LET

04/30/1998

DATE WORK BEGAN 06/15/1998

DATE AWARDED

05/26/1998

DATE TIME STOPPED 08/02/1999

DATE CONTRACT EXECUTED

05/26/1998

DATE ACCEPTED 08/02/1999

COLORADO SPRINGS

CO 80903

719/442-2614

DATE NOTICE TO PROCEED

06/15/1998

| | | CURRENT TOTAL | THIS ESTIMATE |
|----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------|---------------|
| CURRENT PROJECT AMT: | \$ 767,755.85 PARTICIPATING | \$ 0.00 | \$ 0.00 |
| AWARD PROJECT AMT: | \$ 699,385.09 NON-PARTICIPATING | 767,755.85 | 0.00 |
| PERCENT COMPLETE: | 100.00% TOTAL EARNINGS | 767,755.85 | 0.00 |
| FUNDS AVAILABLE: | \$ 0.00 STOCKPILED MATERIALS | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | GROSS EARNINGS | 767,755.85 | 0.00 |
| TOTAL CLAIMS: | \$ 0.00 RETAINAGE | 0.00 | 10,490.78 |
| | SECURITIES ENCUMBERED | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | NET EARNINGS | 767,755.85 | 10,490.78 |
| | LIQUIDATED DAMAGES | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | AUTOPAY ADJUSTMENT | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | AMOUNT DUE | 767,755.85 | 10,490.78 |
| | OTHER ADJUSTMENTS | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | | | |
| | | PAYMENT DUE | \$ 10,490.78 |

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT BY _____

PROJECT COMMENT:

ESTIMATE COMMENT:

CONTID: C10700
 PCN: 10700-BID
 PROJECT: STU M475-003

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ESTIMATE NO: 0006

Page 2
 ESTIMATE RUN 12/12/2001
 15:10:50

| REF NO. | ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | CURRENT QUANTITY/ UNITS UNIT PRICE | PREV QTY/ QTY THIS PERIOD QTY TO DATE | AMOUNT THIS PERIOD | CUMULATIVE AMOUNT |
|------------------------------|-----------|---|--|---|--------------------------|----------------------|
| ----- | | | | | | |
| CAT NO0200 ROADWAY BID ITEMS | | | | | | |
| 0005 | 202-00090 | *REMOVAL OF DELINEATOR | 8.000 | 8.000 | | |
| | | | EACH | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 8.00000 | 8.000 | | 64.00 |
| 0010 | 202-00203 | REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER | 160.000 | 160.000 | | |
| | | | LF | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 5.30000 | 160.000 | | 848.00 |
| 0015 | 202-00204 | REMOVAL OF CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK | 160.000 | 160.000 | | |
| | | | LF | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 10.60000 | 160.000 | | 1,696.00 |
| 0020 | 202-00210 | REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT | 1,778.000 | 1,778.000 | | |
| | | | SY | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 9.45000 | 1,778.000 | | 16,802.10 |
| 0025 | 202-00220 | REMOVAL OF ASPHALT MAT | 3,585.000 | 3,585.000 | | |
| | | | SY | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 4.60000 | 3,585.000 | | 16,491.00 |
| 0030 | 202-00240 | *REMOVAL OF ASPHALT MAT (PLANING) | 151.000 | 151.000 | | |
| | | | SY | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 30.50000 | 151.000 | | 4,605.50 |
| 0035 | 202-00250 | *REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING | 367.000 | 367.000 | | |
| | | | SF | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 3.50000 | 367.000 | | 1,284.50 |
| 0040 | 202-00700 | *REMOVAL OF LIGHT STANDARD | 5.000 | 5.000 | | |
| | | | EACH | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 250.00000 | 5.000 | | 1,250.00 |
| 0045 | 202-00810 | *REMOVAL OF GROUND SIGN | 11.000 | 11.000 | | |
| | | | EACH | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 96.00000 | 11.000 | | 1,056.00 |
| 0050 | 202-00828 | *REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT | 1.000 | 1.000 | | |
| | | | L S | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 1,840.00000 | 1.000 | | 1,840.00 |
| 0055 | 202-00848 | *REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER AND CABINET | 1.000 | 1.000 | | |
| | | | EACH | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 345.00000 | 1.000 | | 345.00 |

CONTID: C10700
 PCN: 10700-BID
 PROJECT: STU M475-003

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ESTIMATE NO: 0006

Page 3
 ESTIMATE RUN 12/12/2001
 15:10:50

| REF NO. | ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | CURRENT QUANTITY/ UNITS UNIT PRICE | PREV QTY/ QTY THIS PERIOD QTY TO DATE | AMOUNT THIS PERIOD | CUMULATIVE AMOUNT |
|------------------------------|-----------|---|--|---|--------------------------|----------------------|
| CAT NO0200 ROADWAY BID ITEMS | | | | | | |
| 0060 | 203-00060 | EMBANKMENT MATERIAL (COMPLETE IN PLACE) | 7,760.000 | 7,760.000 | | |
| | | | CY | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 12.05000 | 7,760.000 | | 93,508.00 |
| 0065 | 207-00405 | TOPSOIL (SPECIAL) | 586.000 | 586.000 | | |
| | | | CY | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 35.75000 | 586.000 | | 20,949.50 |
| 0070 | 208-00010 | EROSION BALES (WEED FREE) | 6.000 | 6.000 | | |
| | | | EACH | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 30.00000 | 6.000 | | 180.00 |
| 0075 | 210-00810 | *RESET GROUND SIGN | 4.000 | 4.000 | | |
| | | | EACH | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 180.00000 | 4.000 | | 720.00 |
| 0080 | 210-04010 | ADJUST MANHOLE | 4.000 | 4.000 | | |
| | | | EACH | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 350.00000 | 4.000 | | 1,400.00 |
| 0085 | 210-04050 | ADJUST VALVE BOX | 1.000 | 1.000 | | |
| | | | EACH | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 375.00000 | 1.000 | | 375.00 |
| 0090 | 212-00006 | SEEDING (NATIVE) | 1.200 | 1.200 | | |
| | | | ACRE | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 2,300.00000 | 1.200 | | 2,760.00 |
| 0095 | 212-00047 | SOIL PREPARATION (SPECIAL) | 1.200 | 1.200 | | |
| | | | ACRE | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 10,350.00000 | 1.200 | | 12,420.00 |
| 0100 | 213-00003 | MULCHING (WEED FREE) | 1.200 | 1.200 | | |
| | | | ACRE | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 2,300.00000 | 1.200 | | 2,760.00 |
| 0105 | 213-00300 | CONCRETE LANDSCAPE BORDER | 200.000 | 200.000 | | |
| | | | LF | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 13.80000 | 200.000 | | 2,760.00 |
| 0110 | 214-00220 | DECIDUOUS TREE (2 INCH CALIPER) | 15.000 | 15.000 | | |
| | | | EACH | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 325.00000 | 15.000 | | 4,875.00 |

CONTID: C10700
 PCN: 10700-BID
 PROJECT: STU M475-003

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ESTIMATE NO: 0006

Page 4
 ESTIMATE RUN 12/12/2001
 15:10:50

| REF NO. | ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | CURRENT QUANTITY/ UNITS UNIT PRICE | PREV QTY/ QTY THIS PERIOD QTY TO DATE | AMOUNT THIS PERIOD | CUMULATIVE AMOUNT |
|------------------------------|-----------|---|--|---|--------------------------|----------------------|
| CAT NO0200 ROADWAY BID ITEMS | | | | | | |
| 0115 | 214-00650 | EVERGREEN SHRUB (5 GALLON CONTAINER) | 86.000 | 86.000 | | |
| | | | EACH | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 40.25000 | 86.000 | | 3,461.50 |
| 0120 | 214-00910 | PERENNIALS (1 GALLON CONTAINER) | 104.000 | 104.000 | | |
| | | | EACH | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 17.25000 | 104.000 | | 1,794.00 |
| 0125 | 403-34353 | HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (GRADING S)(ASPHALT) (96)(PG 58-22) | 0.000 | 0.000 | | |
| | | | TON | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 52.25000 | 0.000 | | 0.00 |
| 0126 | 403-35344 | HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (GRADING S)(ASPHALT) (109)(PG 70-34) ADDED CMO #2 | 2,821.000 | 2,821.000 | | |
| | | | TON | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 48.75000 | 2,821.000 | | 137,523.75 |
| 0130 | 411-10255 | EMULSIFIED ASPHALT (SLOW-SETTING) | 515.000 | 515.000 | | |
| | | | GAL | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 2.50000 | 515.000 | | 1,287.50 |
| 0135 | 412-00600 | *CONCRETE PAVEMENT (6 INCH) | 140.000 | 140.000 | | |
| | | | SY | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 55.60000 | 140.000 | | 7,784.00 |
| 0140 | 601-00020 | CONCRETE CLASS A (MISCELLANEOUS) | 55.000 | 55.000 | | |
| | | | CY | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 75.00000 | 55.000 | | 4,125.00 |
| 0145 | 603-01305 | 30 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (COMPLETE IN PLACE) | 76.000 | 76.000 | | |
| | | | LF | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 44.30000 | 76.000 | | 3,366.80 |
| 0150 | 603-01365 | 36 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (COMPLETE IN PLACE) | 15.000 | 15.000 | | |
| | | | LF | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 57.75000 | 15.000 | | 866.25 |
| 0155 | 608-00000 | *CONCRETE SIDEWALK | 545.000 | 545.000 | | |
| | | | SY | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 31.75000 | 545.000 | | 17,303.75 |
| 0160 | 608-00010 | *CONCRETE CURB RAMP | 39.000 | 39.000 | | |
| | | | SY | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 55.60000 | 39.000 | | 2,168.40 |

CONTID: C10700
 PCN: 10700-BID
 PROJECT: STU M475-003

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ESTIMATE NO: 0006

Page 5
 ESTIMATE RUN 12/12/2001
 15:10:50

| REF NO. | ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | CURRENT QUANTITY/ UNITS UNIT PRICE | PREV QTY/ QTY THIS PERIOD QTY TO DATE | AMOUNT THIS PERIOD | CUMULATIVE AMOUNT |
|------------------------------|-----------|---|--|---|--------------------------|----------------------|
| CAT NO0200 ROADWAY BID ITEMS | | | | | | |
| 0165 | 608-00050 | BRICK PAVERS | 1,623.000 | 1,623.000 | | |
| | | | SF | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 12.00000 | 1,623.000 | | 19,476.00 |
| 0170 | 609-21010 | *CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 2 (SECTION I-B) | 689.000 | 689.000 | | |
| | | | LF | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 14.00000 | 689.000 | | 9,646.00 |
| 0175 | 609-21020 | *CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 2 (SECTION II-B) | 1,509.100 | 1,509.100 | | |
| | | | LF | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 15.80000 | 1,509.100 | | 23,843.78 |
| 0180 | 612-00041 | *DELINEATOR (FLEXIBLE) (TYPE I) (DELETED BY LETTER)_ | 0.000 | 0.000 | | |
| | | | EACH | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 28.80000 | 0.000 | | 0.00 |
| 0185 | 613-01125 | *1-1/4 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (PLASTIC) | 2,080.000 | 2,080.000 | | |
| | | | LF | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 4.90000 | 2,080.000 | | 10,192.00 |
| 0190 | 613-01200 | *2 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (PLASTIC) | 1,331.000 | 1,331.000 | | |
| | | | LF | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 6.35000 | 1,331.000 | | 8,451.85 |
| 0195 | 613-01300 | *3 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (PLASTIC) | 714.000 | 714.000 | | |
| | | | LF | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 7.75000 | 714.000 | | 5,533.50 |
| 0200 | 613-10000 | *WIRING | 1.000 | 1.000 | | |
| | | | L S | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 1,725.00000 | 1.000 | | 1,725.00 |
| 0205 | 613-16000 | *LUMINAIRE (SPECIAL) | 4.000 | 4.000 | | |
| | | | EACH | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 288.00000 | 4.000 | | 1,152.00 |
| 0210 | 613-16015 | *LIGHT STANDARD AND LUMINAIRE (DECORATIVE) (FURNISH ONLY) | 10.000 | 10.000 | | |
| | | | EACH | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 4,025.00000 | 10.000 | | 40,250.00 |
| 0215 | 613-34400 | *LIGHT STANDARD METAL (40 FOOT) | 4.000 | 4.000 | | |
| | | | EACH | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 3,050.00000 | 4.000 | | 12,200.00 |

CONTID: C10700
 PCN: 10700-BID
 PROJECT: STU M475-003

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ESTIMATE NO: 0006

Page 6
 ESTIMATE RUN 12/12/2001
 15:10:50

| REF NO. | ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | CURRENT QUANTITY/ UNITS UNIT PRICE | PREV QTY/ QTY THIS PERIOD QTY TO DATE | AMOUNT THIS PERIOD | CUMULATIVE AMOUNT |
|------------------------------|-----------|--|--|---|--------------------------|----------------------|
| CAT NO0200 ROADWAY BID ITEMS | | | | | | |
| 0220 | 613-40000 | *CONCRETE FOUNDATION PAD | 14.000 | 14.000 | | |
| | | | EACH | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 525.00000 | 14.000 | | 7,350.00 |
| 0225 | 613-40010 | *LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION (DELETED BY LETTER) | 0.000 | 0.000 | | |
| | | | EACH | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 525.00000 | 0.000 | | 0.00 |
| 0230 | 614-00011 | *SIGN PANEL (CLASS I) | 84.600 | 84.600 | | |
| | | | SF | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 26.40000 | 84.600 | | 2,233.44 |
| 0235 | 614-00216 | *STEEL SIGN POST (2X2 INCH TUBING) | 108.000 | 108.000 | | |
| | | | LF | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 11.50000 | 108.000 | | 1,242.00 |
| 0240 | 614-70117 | *PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL FACE (16) | 2.000 | 2.000 | | |
| | | | EACH | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 1,090.00000 | 2.000 | | 2,180.00 |
| 0245 | 614-70336 | *TRAFFIC SIGNAL FACE (12-12-12) | 11.000 | 11.000 | | |
| | | | EACH | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 2,065.00000 | 11.000 | | 22,715.00 |
| 0250 | 614-72860 | *PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON | 2.000 | 2.000 | | |
| | | | EACH | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 120.00000 | 2.000 | | 240.00 |
| 0255 | 614-72864 | *FIRE PREEMPTION UNIT (DELETED BY LETTER) | 0.000 | 0.000 | | |
| | | | EACH | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 920.00000 | 0.000 | | 0.00 |
| 0260 | 614-72875 | *LOOP DETECTOR WIRE | 1,110.000 | 1,110.000 | | |
| | | | LF | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 2.60000 | 1,110.000 | | 2,886.00 |
| 0265 | 614-82010 | *TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE STEEL (1 MAST ARM) | 4.000 | 4.000 | | |
| | | | EACH | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 8,050.00000 | 4.000 | | 32,200.00 |
| 0270 | 614-86240 | *TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER (TYPE 170) | 1.000 | 1.000 | | |
| | | | EACH | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 10,810.00000 | 1.000 | | 10,810.00 |

CONTID: C10700
 PCN: 10700-BID
 PROJECT: STU M475-003

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ESTIMATE NO: 0006

Page 7
 ESTIMATE RUN 12/12/2001
 15:10:50

| REF NO. | ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | CURRENT QUANTITY/ UNITS UNIT PRICE | PREV QTY/ QTY THIS PERIOD QTY TO DATE | AMOUNT THIS PERIOD | CUMULATIVE AMOUNT |
|------------------------------|-----------|--------------------------------|--|---|--------------------------|----------------------|
| CAT NO0200 ROADWAY BID ITEMS | | | | | | |
| 0275 | 619-50080 | 1 INCH PLASTIC PIPE | 1,050.000 | 1,050.000 | | |
| | | | LF | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 1.00000 | 1,050.000 | | 1,050.00 |
| 0280 | 619-50320 | 4 INCH PLASTIC PIPE | 502.000 | 502.000 | | |
| | | | LF | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 7.00000 | 502.000 | | 3,514.00 |
| 0285 | 623-00164 | DRIP EMITTER | 153.000 | 153.000 | | |
| | | | EACH | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 1.75000 | 153.000 | | 267.75 |
| 0290 | 623-01708 | 1 INCH BACKFLOW PREVENTER | 1.000 | 1.000 | | |
| | | | EACH | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 288.00000 | 1.000 | | 288.00 |
| 0295 | 623-03108 | 1 INCH AUTOMATIC CONTROL VALVE | 3.000 | 3.000 | | |
| | | | EACH | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 175.00000 | 3.000 | | 525.00 |
| 0300 | 623-04002 | POWER SOURCE WIRE | 230.000 | 230.000 | | |
| | | | LF | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 7.00000 | 230.000 | | 1,610.00 |
| 0305 | 623-04006 | 3/4 INCH QUICK-COUPLER VALVE | 6.000 | 6.000 | | |
| | | | EACH | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 175.00000 | 6.000 | | 1,050.00 |
| 0310 | 623-05008 | 1 INCH GATE VALVE | 4.000 | 4.000 | | |
| | | | EACH | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 115.00000 | 4.000 | | 460.00 |
| 0315 | 623-07008 | 1 INCH WATER METER | 1.000 | 1.000 | | |
| | | | EACH | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 17,250.00000 | 1.000 | | 17,250.00 |
| 0320 | 623-08108 | 8 STATION AUTOMATIC CONTROLLER | 1.000 | 1.000 | | |
| | | | EACH | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 875.00000 | 1.000 | | 875.00 |
| 0325 | 626-00000 | *MOBILIZATION | 1.000 | 1.000 | | |
| | | | L S | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 50,000.00000 | 1.000 | | 50,000.00 |

CONTID: C10700
 PCN: 10700-BID
 PROJECT: STU M475-003

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ESTIMATE NO: 0006

Page 8
 ESTIMATE RUN 12/12/2001
 15:10:50

| REF NO. | ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | CURRENT QUANTITY/ UNITS UNIT PRICE | PREV QTY/ QTY THIS PERIOD QTY TO DATE | AMOUNT THIS PERIOD | CUMULATIVE AMOUNT |
|------------------------------|-----------|--|--|---|--------------------------|----------------------|
| CAT NO0200 ROADWAY BID ITEMS | | | | | | |
| 0330 | 627-00002 | *THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING | 2,303.000 | 2,303.000 | | |
| | | | SF | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 4.60000 | 2,303.000 | | 10,593.80 |
| 0335 | 627-30325 | *PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TYPE B) (WORD-SYMBOL) | 15.500 | 15.500 | | |
| | | | SF | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 21.85000 | 15.500 | | 338.68 |
| 0340 | 627-30330 | *PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TYPE B) (XWALK-STOPLINE) | 386.000 | 386.000 | | |
| | | | SF | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 10.35000 | 386.000 | | 3,995.10 |
| 0345 | 630-00000 | *FLAGGING | 882.000 | 882.000 | | |
| | | | HOUR | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 27.60000 | 882.000 | | 24,343.20 |
| 0350 | 630-00002 | *TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR | 59.000 | 59.000 | | |
| | | | DAY | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 354.00000 | 59.000 | | 20,886.00 |
| 0355 | 630-00007 | *TRAFFIC CONTROL INSPECTION | 44.000 | 44.000 | | |
| | | | DAY | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 150.00000 | 44.000 | | 6,600.00 |
| 0360 | 630-80341 | *CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC SIGN (PANEL SIZE A) | 12.000 | 12.000 | | |
| | | | EACH | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 54.00000 | 12.000 | | 648.00 |
| 0365 | 630-80342 | *CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC SIGN (PANEL SIZE B) | 18.000 | 18.000 | | |
| | | | EACH | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 114.00000 | 18.000 | | 2,052.00 |
| 0370 | 630-80360 | *DRUM CHANNELIZING DEVICE | 51.000 | 51.000 | | |
| | | | EACH | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 54.00000 | 51.000 | | 2,754.00 |
| 0375 | 630-80363 | *DRUM CHANNELIZING DEVICE (WITH LIGHT) (FLASHING) | 10.000 | 10.000 | | |
| | | | EACH | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 60.00000 | 10.000 | | 600.00 |
| 0380 | 630-80380 | *TRAFFIC CONE | 52.000 | 52.000 | | |
| | | | EACH | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 8.40000 | 52.000 | | 436.80 |

CONTID: C10700
 PCN: 10700-BID
 PROJECT: STU M475-003

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ESTIMATE NO: 0006

Page 9
 ESTIMATE RUN 12/12/2001
 15:10:50

| REF NO. | ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | CURRENT QUANTITY/ UNITS UNIT PRICE | PREV QTY/ QTY THIS PERIOD QTY TO DATE | AMOUNT THIS PERIOD | CUMULATIVE AMOUNT |
|------------------------------|-----------|--|--|---|--------------------------|----------------------|
| CAT NO0200 ROADWAY BID ITEMS | | | | | | |
| 0385 | 700-70010 | F/A MINOR CONTRACT REVISIONS | 0.000 | 0.000 | | |
| | | | F A | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 1.00000 | 0.000 | | 0.00 |
| 0390 | 700-70022 | F/A OJT PILOT (DELETED BY LETTER) | 0.000 | 0.000 | | |
| | | | F A | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 1.00000 | 0.000 | | 0.00 |
| 0395 | 700-70035 | F/A POWER SOURCE CONNECTION (DELETED BY LETTER) | 0.000 | 0.000 | | |
| | | | F A | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 1.00000 | 0.000 | | 0.00 |
| 0400 | 700-70035 | F/A WORK BY CITY OF FOUNTAIN (DELETED BY LETTER) | 0.000 | 0.000 | | |
| | | | F A | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 1.00000 | 0.000 | | 0.00 |
| 0405 | 700-70220 | F/A PHONE SERVICE FOR SIGNALS (DELETED BY LETTER) | 0.000 | 0.000 | | |
| | | | F A | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 1.00000 | 0.000 | | 0.00 |
| 0410 | 700-70380 | F/A EROSION CONTROL (DELETED BY LETTER) | 0.000 | 0.000 | | |
| | | | F A | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 1.00000 | 0.000 | | 0.00 |
| 0425 | 900-00014 | ADDED ITEM (LUMP SUM)/ TEMP RELOCATE TRAFFIC LIGHTS | 1.000 | 1.000 | | |
| | | | L S | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 7,913.40000 | 1.000 | | 7,913.40 |
| 0430 | 900-00014 | ADDED ITEM (LUMP SUM)/ DECORATIVE LAMP POST | 1.000 | 1.000 | | |
| | | | L S | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 17,428.00000 | 1.000 | | 17,428.00 |
| 0435 | 900-00014 | ADDED ITEM (LUMP SUM)/ PAINT TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE | 1.000 | 1.000 | | |
| | | | L S | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 3,910.00000 | 1.000 | | 3,910.00 |
| 0440 | 630-80335 | BARRICADE (TYPE 3 M-A) (TEMPORARY) ADDED MCR LINE #2 | 3.000 | 3.000 | | |
| | | | EACH | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 425.00000 | 3.000 | | 1,275.00 |
| | | | CAT 0200 | CURRENT AMT \$ | 763,660.85 \$ | 0.00 \$ 763,660.85 |

CONTID: C10700
 PCN: 10700-BID
 PROJECT: STU M475-003

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ESTIMATE NO: 0006

Page 10
 ESTIMATE RUN 12/12/2001
 15:10:50

| REF NO. | ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | CURRENT QUANTITY/ UNITS UNIT PRICE | PREV QTY/ QTY THIS PERIOD QTY TO DATE | AMOUNT THIS PERIOD | CUMULATIVE AMOUNT |
|---|-----------|------------------------|--|---|--------------------------|----------------------|
| CAT NO0400 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING BID ITEMS | | | | | | |
| 0415 | 620-00001 | FIELD OFFICE (CLASS 1) | 1.000 | 1.000 | | |
| | | | EACH | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 3,750.00000 | 1.000 | | 3,750.00 |
| 0420 | 620-00020 | SANITARY FACILITY | 1.000 | 1.000 | | |
| | | | EACH | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| | | | 345.00000 | 1.000 | | 345.00 |
| | | | CAT 0400 | CURRENT AMT \$ | 4,095.00 \$ | 0.00 \$ 4,095.00 |
| | | | PROJECT TOTAL | CURRENT AMT \$ | 767,755.85 \$ | 0.00 \$ 767,755.85 |